2000 Test PadTM
2230 E1/Data Communications Analyzer
Product Highlights
• Analyzes E1, Data, ISDN, CAS, DASS2,
and Frame Relay to deliver a complete
solution for business services perfor-
mance testing
• Easy-to-use, touch-screen graphical

Min./Ave./Max. Delay (ms)
9
Ordering Information
User Interface Module
TTC2000-C 2000 Test Pad with color display
(Includes kickstand, AC adapter/charger, hanging
strap, and printer cable)
Application Module
TTC2230 2230 E1/Data Communications Analyzer
Select one main power lead from the following:
AD-2000-AU Australian
AD-2000-EU European
AD-2000-UK British
AD-2000-US North Amercia
Additional Application Modules Available
2207 T1/T3 WIRELESS FIELD SERVICES MODULE
2209 T1/T3 FIELD SERVICES MODULE
2109 Copper Analyzer Module
2357 DSL Broadband Services Module
2310 SONET Field Services Module
2416 SDH Field Services Module
Analyzer Options
TTC2230-FREQ Frequency Offset (2M and Synth)
TTC2230-CAS CAS Emulation/Monitor
TTC2230-PRI ISDN PRI Emulation/Monitor
TTC2230-DASS2 DASS Emulation/Monitor
TTC2230-FR Frame Relay Emulation/Monitor
TTC2230-VT100 VT100 Terminal Emulator
Optional Accessories
CB-44390 X.21 DTE/DCE Emulate Cable
CB-44385 V.24/EIA-530 DTE/DCE Emul. Cable
CB-44389 V.35 DTE/DCE Emulate Cable
CB-44388 V.36 DTE/DCE Emulate Cable
CB-44346 X.21 Y-Monitor Cable
CB-44348 V.24 /EIA-530 Y-Monitor Cable
CB-44341 V.35 Y-Monitor Cable
CB-44347 V.36 Y-Monitor Cable
CB-30662 BNC to BNC Cable
CB-30687 Siemens 3 pin to Siemens 3 pin Cable
CB-30761 Siemens 3 pin to Bantam Plug Cable
CB-30914 Siemens 3 pin to Weco Plug Cable
CB-30969 1.6/5.6mm to 1.6/5.6mm  Cable
BNC (75�) to Siemens
CB-31066 3 pin (120�) Cable
CB-31201 BNC (75�) to Bantam Plug Cable
BNC Male to 1.6/5.6mm Female
10
AD-20430 Adapter Plug (Set of 4)
BNC Female to 1.6/5.6mm Male
AD-20432 Adapter Plug (Set of 4)
TTC2000-PC PCMCIA Card 4Mb (Extra Storage)
AC-31705 External Battery Charger
AC-31905 Cigarette Lighter Adapter/Charger
BA-014081 Replacement Battery
CC-44581 Carrying Case/Tilt Stand (includes adjustable strap)